

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23007/2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGWAN DAS MODI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 23009/2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 23010/2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 23012/2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 23013/2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 23014/2011
(With office report)

with SLP(C) No. 23038/2011
(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the office report it is revealed that

delay has occasioned ¹ in paying process fee and
filing spare copies. In the interest of justice
delay, so caused, is condoned. Office to take
further steps forthwith.

In SLP (C) Nos. 23009, 23016, 23017, 23018,
23024, 23026, 23029, 23034, 23035, 23036 and 23037 of
2011 the process fee has not yet been paid and spare

copies have not yet been filed. Learned counsel for
petitioners has prayed two weeks time to file process
fee and spare copies in the matters. Time, as prayed
for, is granted.

List on 13.12.2011.

(P.R.BORA)
REGISTRAR

sb