

\  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21037/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No.6761/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SRIMATI SHANTI KANUNGO & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21400 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21403 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21408 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21410 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21413 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21416 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21418 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21420 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21423 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21430 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21432 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21434 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21436 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21438 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21444 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21446 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21447 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21451 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21452 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21449 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21448 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21455 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 21454 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Steps have not been taken to serve the unserved respondents despite order dated 5.7.2012. Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

On the oral request of the counsel for the petitioner, one copy of the SLP paper book may be supplied to the petitioner on payment of the requisite fee.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|