

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1393 OF 2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TULASIDAS MODI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.21037/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21400/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21403/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21408/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21410/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21413/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21416/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21418/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21420/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21423/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21430/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21432/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21434/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21436/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21438/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21444/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21446/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),

..2/-

SLP(C)No.21447/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21451/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21452/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21449/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21448/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21455/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.21454/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25605/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25606/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent),  
SLP(C)No.25607/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25615/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for Ex-parte stay and c/delay in refiling SLP and deletion  
of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25617/2011(S.XIA)  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25618/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25621/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25622/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25624/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25625/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25628/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25630/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),

..3/-

.3.

SLP(C)No.25631/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25632/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25641/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25642/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25644/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25645/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25646/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25647/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25650/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25653/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.25655/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name  
of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.26682/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.26683/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name  
of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.26684/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name  
of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.26686/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent),  
SLP(C)No.26687/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),

..4/-

.4.

SLP(C)No.26689/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.26690/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.26691/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name  
of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.26692/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.26694/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name  
of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23007/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23009/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23010/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report)  
SLP(C)No.23012/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23013/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23014/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23015/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23016/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23017/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23018/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),

..5/-

.5.

SLP(C)No.23019/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23020/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23021/2011

(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23022/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23024/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23025/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23026/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23027/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23029/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23034/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23035/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23036/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23037/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.23038/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.29070/2011  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.31777/2013  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),  
SLP(C)No.31776/2013  
(With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

..6/-

.6.

Date: 12/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)                    Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.(Not present)  
  
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu,Adv.  
  
Mr. Soumyajit Panicapu,Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.(Not present)  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.(Not present)  
  
Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.(Not present)  
  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable in the month of July, 2014.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Process to be paid within 10 days from today. If it is not paid within 10 days from today, those petitions will be dismissed for default.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| Assistant Registrar

|